		07-07-2	000									
FORM-PTO-1525 TRANS 1-31-92			ORDATION Atty. Dkt. No.: 213202.00519									
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordat	1030356	676	original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101PE		address of receiving party(ies):								
3	1) PETER UEBERALL		Name: TROJ	AN TECHNOLOGIES INC.								
1	-,	JUL 0 1 2005 B		3020 Gore Road								
_		12	L	ondon, Ontario, Canada N5V 4T7								
_		Con mark of										
	Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies)										
	Yes Nature of conveyance:	☑ No	-									
3.		Merger										
		Change of Names										
	Other											
	Execution Date: <u>June 10, 2005</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No									
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/514,042											
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is											
	A. Patent Application No. 10/514,0)42	B. Title of the	Invention								
	filed November 10, 2004		DOUBLE-	WALLED CHAMBER FOR ULTRA VIOLET								
				FREATMENT OF LIQUIDS								
				•								
	Addition	al numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mai		6. Number of a	pplications and patents involved: One (1)								
	Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman L.L.P., Patent Admin.		7. T-4-1 for (27)	CER (2.41) #40.00								
	525 West Monroe S	Street		C.F.R. § 3.41):\$40.00								
	Chicago, Illinois 606	61-3693	Enclosed	to be charged to Deposit Account.								
	Telephone No.: (312) 902-520		Z Addioin	eed to be charged to beposit Account.								
	Facsimile No.: (312) 902-10		8. Deposit Acce	ount Number: 50-1710								
	1 acsimile 140 (312) 402-100	01	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this page if paying by deposit account).								
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
ļ	DO NOT OSE THIS STACE											
9.	Statement and signature.											
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of											
_	 10 the best of my knowledge and belt the original document. 	tej, the joregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of								
		/) 0	ODK									
Λ	Richard P. Bauer, Reg. No. 31,588	<u> </u>	we w	July 1, 2005								
	Name of Person		Signature	Date								
\ <u> </u>	2005 DBYRNE 00000110 501710 10514046	I otal number of pag	es including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: Four (4)								
01 FC:8	8021 40.00 DA)										
1		/										

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Ueberall (herein referred to as the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is Theodor-Storm-Allee 40, D-25436 Uetersen, Germany, respectively, made an invention entitled:

DOUBLE-WALLED CHAMBER FOR ULTRA VIOLET RADIATION TREATMENT OF LIQUIDS

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which a United States utility patent application was filed on November 10, 2004 under serial number 10/514,042.

AND WHEREAS, Trojan Technologies Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 3020 Gore Road, London, Ontario, N5V 4T7 Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to them in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Applications and any continuations and divisions thereof, and all Letters Patents that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in all other countries.

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patents for the Invention to the Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may

PATENT REEL: 016830 FRAME: 0359 be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Assignee to the Invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the Assignee.

E	XECUT	ED at	Uete	rsen	, th	is _	10th	day of	June	, 2005.
Þен	Pet	or Ueberal	~M							
Reg.Nr	. 228,	/2005	STA	TEMENT	OF W	ITN	<u>ess</u>	· ·		
, ,	Volke:	r Teich	gräbe	r whose fir	ll nost o	ffice	addres	eie Mä	arktstr	. 2,
did see Pe	ter Ueb	r Teich sen, Ge crall who i	s persona	hally known	ereby d	ecla to be	re that the per	I was p	ersonaliy j he assignn	present and nent herein
Sig	gned at	Ueters	en	, th	is <u>10</u>	th	day of	June	<u>³,</u> 20	05.
LS.		s. Telch	gräber						-	
	Signat	ure of Witr	1055	ALT?						

TOR_LAW\ 6043363\I

RECORDED: 07/01/2005

PATENT REEL: 016830 FRAME: 0360